L ——

o o

TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2026.09
A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH,
FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THREE
CHANGE ORDERS T0O THE CONTRACT FOR
CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN THE TOWN OF GOLDEN
BEACH AND SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING
CONTRACTORS, INC.; PROVIDING FOR
lMPLEMENTATlON; AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE;

WHEREAS, on September 17, 2008, the Town of Golden Beach (the "Town")
Passed Resolution No. 1950.08 awarding a Contract for Construction (the "Contract") in
the amount of $13,927,065.65 to Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.
("Southeastern") for the construction of the Town'’s Capital Improvement Program: and

WHEREAS, the Town and Southeastern wish to amend the Contract to include

certain work (the "Work") as described in the three change orders attached ag Exhibit "A"

to this Resolution (the "Change Orders"); and

NOw, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL oF THE
TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOwWS:

Section 1. Recitals Adopted. Each of the above stated recitals are hereby

adopted, confirmed and incorporated herein.,

Section 2. Approval and Authorization. The Town Council hereby approves

the Change Orders contained in Exhibit "A" authorizes the expenditure of funds as

Page 1 of 2 Resolution No. 2026.09

S L

Rt e s s o



\

o o

detailed in the Change Orders, and authorizes the Mayor to execute the Change Orders,

on behalf of the Town, once approved as to form and legal sufficiency by the Town
i Attorney.

Section 3. Implementation. The Town Mayor and Town Manager are hereby

authorized to take any and all action necessary to implement this Resolution in

accordance with its terms and conditions.

Section 4. Effective Date, This Resolution shall be effective immediately

upon adoption.
Sponsored by the Administration
The Motion to adopt the foregoing Resolution was offered by Councilmember

Rojas, seconded by Vice Mayor Lusskin and on rol| call the following vote ensued:

Mayor Glenn Singer Aye
Vice Mayor Judy Lusskin Aye
Councilmember Ben Einstein Aye
Councilmember Amy Rojas Aye

Councilmember Ken Bernstein Aye

Florida, this 26" day of August, 2009.

ATTEST: GLENK SINGER
ELI%ETH SEWELL
TOWN CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGAL SUFF| IENCY:

STEPHEN J. ME
TOWN ATTOR

Page 2 of 2 Resolution No. 2026.09




i

o
July 28, 2009 /

S VAT Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.
Engineers 12054 N.w, 98th Ave.

e ':,i,:eec,'j ‘Hialeah Gardens, FL_ 33018

Attention: Eddje Dominguez
Vice President

Reference: Cost Estimate #15- Rock Park and Work
Town of Golden Beach CIp
C3TS Project No. 00734-001-0008

EB00050272 i
AAC002142 Dear Mr. Dominguez:

We are in receipt of your Cost Estimate #15 for work on Rock Park pertaining to
the above mentioned project. The estimate wags reviewed, and a pPayment of
$97,131.50 will be recommended. |n addition, with thig estimate 0 days time
extension is recommended. Please see the attached documents.

If you shouid have any questions regarding this information, Please do not
hesitate to contact me at (305) 445-2900 ext. 2276 or via e-mail at
rcarrero@c3ts.com.

Sincerely,

Corzo Castella Carballo Thompson Salman pP.A.
7

| 7
&4 - é/‘ww ]
godney C?r(ero-San'ta
D

Ql * &~\\'a

lsbluecal t\envinmentah00734_Goiden Beach001_Capitel I-:meu}um._w-u Deainage and Utiiiy\Gonai Agm Bves\Pay AppiChange OrdssiCE ¢15.Rook Park and work-Dowingus? 072809 doc

E., G.C.

irector of truction Services Division

901 Ponce de Leon Bivd., Suite 900 Coral Gables, Florida 33134 305.445.2900 1.800.448.0227 Facsimile 305.445.336¢6
Web Site: www.c3ts.com Equal Opportunity Employer

L T

N N vt sy o



0S°LELYL6 wioLgns

0092291 Toos 00v98°L | AS »&/L-L AVIHIAO L1VHdSY[ Z-as
0szoe'e 0S¢ 00°isg AS ‘ oL ONITUW] “1-gs
0000021 009 00000 | 1S SNOYAY AVM3IAIHG ANV MIvM3ais 3L3IHONOD g340109( 1135
00°000°8L |00z 00’052 El) 8HND 0 3dAL 6-34
001009's. | o0ve 00059 41 8HNO 4 3dAL d3H07090| 834
00'sze 0se 00°0G1 AS 00!1-X9 AI4H03H AVYMavod| /3y
00°0s2's 00'ce 00°0S1 AS 3AYHOENS "avis «cl MOOHINIT,8 ANIWIAVL M3IN 9-34
00'8ce’elL | oog; oo'eeg AS QUNGHIAO HOS LIVHSY IS .2 £-34
0000v'z 0094 00°0S1 AS ONINIAIM HOS LIVHASY 1II-S .2 £-34
00002/ 00'te 00°00e Nl vivoLages- HILLIND AITIVA F1IHONOD HO105 €| ddN
00°000'r 00°se 00°091 37 N3I3HOS N33y HLIM 3ON33 YN NIVHO .¥[ ddN
L0L JOI4d 1IN ALO  |LINN NOILdIHOSTa wW3is
ANHvd




it ) AR 5,y

“u._c ﬁ._<u.:-su1 uuﬁsnl SOl NLSIDae
aaonmy [SEee e, e e ]
“QINIIHD 008 3.InEs “TAE NODIN Bg FDNDw tom .
“omzc_mun SHUINNYId -S1J33LIHINY - SYIINIONT
"aiva | Vd WHWS NISH] ITMENY) VTTLSY) () ] A G3AONdav

23Lvg

40
<N_‘O S~<EOOEQ Yorag uspjoy jo umo) B
SLINIWIAOHIWI IVLIdVD [
‘ON 133HS

S3ION % SNOILDIS IVOIdAT

°

10-r£200

(3AV INiIsSsv 3) 00+€0 vi8 oL 00+00 vis wouy

SUIN

(Or=ua) we08qns perirgmys 7,

(5¢13 j00us 21010 ves)
O q, ey geue)

AV missvi D) os+20 vig oy 0590 GNV 05+$0 V18 01 og+eo Vis Woud
sw 3NNIAV INISSYW NOILD3S TvoldAL




314 oY) P 1.

® e NVH50ug ; o |seres o | TR

b g ‘AINIIHD - ~o3 -

8LL0f SINIWIAOHAWI Tviigyy | *°°°F U2PIeD o umoy NS | SN T S 103 T - sasinses I
2 ‘NMYNQ

‘ON 133IHS

SNV'd AHIINOIS

- ¥d WHS NISHH! TTHEND VTTLSY) (e
Bujaroons of
NOLLFOASa SRR kT,

:3Lve

IR0 vajdnnsuocey puo wpoweg Aananay pvdts o) may
orea Nniiod smusiou donaie bures waon oy ..G!ﬁ..&!

SI0 wnangsumsey puo wapounq fommpg wxd o sy
S !D.!&Z!.‘i-li-i!s ?fiﬂ*ﬁdqi}a
i g Asamp gows dq riacoe Leyos O 3 pejasoms J

¥,

/ is!ll..éii!:n..igi!gl!:
PO pasouns og yous “N1onasUes pesodant yye rayuco b By




QLLD

JON 133HS

40

10-¥§£00

WYHOOld
SINIWIAOYANI TV LIdVYD

yoweq usplon jo umoj

4 00vD 2

1B00ovy  amocooes | amorsewssvore no

20 Pl s [YH]

ODIMD 502" T, e TS S TS, YOS |
‘ENIIs3e SAINNY I -S 1031 HIMY - SYIINIONI

NMYHO
3vg

Vd WS NISHOHL D vTTalsy) i) SR

o

“Aivo

‘A8 A3A0HddY

SNVId 35VNIVHG GNV
ONIQVHS DNIAVd

10 moubu o) pagmiuNy aq rov eoou ane 1o a0
£0H (84) 13 41207 16087 10 0443250000~
2015 »

VAINYB0 1ok 9180V 0y Sposep

RHICTIUOI B2 S0t uox Jopx 10 UOGEsOs 30w o vy Suposy seg-p

89,90 % 104 buivby bujsus ww xy goi6g woriooomy Sursulr

ot o HII18000 Preodoxt \DOW NOY U Giia Sjuusiahiy aneie oy
sy oy st I 0080 BUGKG (200G VPR J0 Ny B4l DU psssay

. It Snouarisss w63yl L Moamip pRoda 10 spe pun ueynooy
Arum/oy0upu003 0) 1012013009 i 008G GUING woRg wp 10 o 8 o
prross w0 [shiuind loamp 10 (shoord oy woionupms sed 60 soumpeas gons
2 Parndar) aus puo ()uoxjoxoy (sHomanp o iious pogs (wrjonnsuoa xy
Poiwind ) vornasms mpun Anoesms $IOUNER) 10 $U000 Aoump asy-g

TR0 whonusiay puo uorpoweq dosmix) BN o) Sy w1 woq
000 w)jod “wotmious Aomsne Susua PN 8} uononueuaes ouaniry.y

0180 vonIngsuorey pro wrpoung Loy 2AH o) sayay
" o

& o
5 e Lyep o 49 axpesanso 41308 worjbaoy ) pojpcom: Apoodum; pu

o)
O 59 I3 WoNIEU3 picodasd i Loguos  saroapous Susaeis o p

Surjorcare o) oy paocey

40 AeuBL3 o) peyEney 89 103 xiow vore 1o sovepng Buonoon3 o} iy
00K (2] V6T K104 180%] 10 0092500091 @ 2 POy o oo
04 30410) WINOIT sig) woRas o] LBYO)

Jo sy ay) Ljjou Apiopounty g

gﬁxmggﬂ

o ¢
TR IO
UVIOVY & wos sy o
MYAGY L HOIS OMLSDCT

MO MOY sy wWowarry 1D
Egﬁ (
Iw o9 wen
I0d 1HIN QUVIOTY »
NSYB NYYa ¥o/ony (NNONN) TIOMMNYN
YUT GYVA SN ISVIOUN a0l L -
TRIOBI NVNIS O NOVE Ol e e e e e o -
TRIOW INITAYS SO 3003 Soukd - Xd o
IRITCAYS 0 NIMIGS 20w 40

ARG NS oy
INMNVS w0
AVIARG
s, e N
I MUY oMSDT g
HY NYS omutsoy
Scd JOVMVIC MUOLS 1SXT easr———
NSYE RUYS omLSx ey
HAWA W
33N WtvM

WIS Atrun

04 4MOu DO 4
N0 P GO A 3kt SOUS Em—
B G Fdll oM e ——
INVBAYL S0 303 ‘Joud —_—

NOUVATTY oMusi
JNIS MNT VIO 1S R
NNV S0 3003 LseG
VUMD 4, 3l USKF  vameses s
T HAUNBD ——Bm e
DT AVM 20 1HoRY 1507 ey vir g
3N ALMGIO¥d 1507 ll..wuv....n

Cob = 1 #1OT padroay
A3 = 1 oy

@ .

R

L

R



i o

o ) 3N omuw - s g3 Sinuw E
3 VHSONG 33HD i A
aziof W . 142898 uepIon 4o umoy ey |SEINTS S 1935wy s wr s T
20 s || SENIWIAOHay TVavo - 5 B Mirea | V4 WY HSam] v s m I
Sivisg NOILLOREISNGS iy

33 03IA0Hsdy [

St

NYLIT FoNTFS INET NIVHT Moz 4

AL Druion,
L2

AIOI_ IW T oni,
UINCI LG X,

(i) Em%u
EIE

s R

pri}
FIVAIIS Maqes.
J
B,
VXD QIS . ﬂmvv\ ¥
QIUNVA NG ,»
ROF MOISNIL o
AIZINVA W &
TV WIS
SN NN * HMSW NI390 \ ! i
95 IVUMIS Q327w 1 _ 9 AXAIOE 032 imep 1y . ; i
ST E T iy SR L S o 4 L i

GIZiMA wg A&
ASOd ONI/ SN2 -

232104 v
& AV SO

NS AN 30w Goya 5 St .
UIZINA WY 3wy 5 gy SRS -
PRINAWD 21 3 uspy
GIZINVA WD L0751 vy ;- -
URINVANG 301 2 a3 13y T

TN
4w e
YLD XITOA 71 3. 3dx1 TIT T
TR $ady00. ° Sy
VI 9 10 Srm0r vop B ps wont sag SN 5493097 05 30 Spur
0 W3 og Yoo orsuodey vady

MHIINAU0) Lhst B3 gt amacoy 1
19 9/t Wy Sucys sag gy
V5 S PRGSO wy pous “033ny Ldjpop ¢

SUORIT PAXUY 05 o oes 300 2005

3 9F wens quny g
ST J0Bi-d Disey Gsimun gz o o PR IUAG? 38 et apnatons 5
OO MBASSIU 6t iy saimny LMINEUOY sy 0; gay oay
oy o ;
854 MSwy Aiisusg tan BN 5501y L9 2 ey, el
FEG 0 04 0412007 29 1w ooty 2 Pinini 4 40 uu...».muﬁ [ uceuz!nw
5908 0205055 povpreyg UGBy M1 4o acors v
00T e sik Sk o e w o

nous M09 w3 g0 aooig 5049 Sy
$AOnBOOY 40 apig YOk O PIIN aaym

I e

s o




&/Z/

March 23, 2009

Town of Golden Beach
1 Golden Beach Drive

Ardineers Golden Beach, FL 33160
Ganers
Attention: Alexander Diaz
Town Manager
Reference: Request for Additional Costs Associated with Relocation of
South Pump Station
Town of Golden Beach clp
TS Project No, 00734-001«0008
680005022
AACDO2Z) 42

Dear Mr. Diaz:

We are in receipt of 3 Request for Additional Costs from Southeastem
Engineenng ontractors, Inc. pertaining to the above Mmentioned project. The
amounts for the réquest have been approved as Previously agreed, |n addition,

their request for7 v, days to be added to the Contract time, at 5 future date, wiil J
be considered. §

If you should have any questions regarding this information, please do not
hesitate g contact me gt (305) 445-2900 ext. 2276 or via e-majl at
rearrero@c3ts.com,

Sincerely,

Corzo Caste la Car a}ﬂo Thomps Salman P.A,

odney C rero-Santana ¥ G.o. ‘
Associat. » Director of C nstruction Services Division

n““mth__%w_f 008, W séar 4 A Sy TS YL s

901 Ponce de teon Bivd., Suite 900 Coral Gables, Florida 33134 305‘445,2900 1.800.448.0227 Facsimile 305.445.3366
Web Site; www.c3ts.com Equal Opporiunily Employer i

L T



i
z
&
};
:

i
Ee
i
g
3
:
]
f
]
7

Sequence ppy

Coral Gables, F lorida 33 134

Subject; Golden Begcp, Drive Streetscape [mprovemea&r
Project N, 00734001

Request £y Additionat Costs Associated wigy
Relocation of the Soutsy Pump Station

Dear Mr., Carrerp,

e to be performeq by

or delays associated with the pump station construction schedule,
Should yoy have any questions or Comments regarding thig Matter pleage foef free to contact my
office at your earliost Convenience,

Sincerely,

Ce:  Eg Domingye, SEC Richard Blanco C3Ts
Fabio Angarita SEC Jay Beaton CAS
Alex Diay TGB
Paul Abbogt SMG
Ramon Castelly C3TS  office file

12054 Nw. 98th Avenue, Hialeah Gardens, gy 33018 » Fhona: (306) 557-422¢ » Fax: (30s) 557-8550

g




#
3
4
]

i

ST i e

March 3, 2009

Southeastern Enginee

Dear Mr, Angarita,

ltem No.

1~ Approved
2 - Approved
3 -~ Approved
4~ Approved
5 ~ Approved
6 - Approved

Paul Abbott dated
8 - Denied per emai
Paul Abbott dated

Paul Abbott dated
0 - Increase number

11-As per new dollar
2 Denied, same am

TOTAL

954.7&2.0221 T 5¢1
954.736.892

Mr. Fabio Angarita, prg

ri

12054 Nyy ggt Avenus
Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018

RE:  GOLDEN BEACH cip
REQUEST FoR ADDITIONAL COsTS ASSOCIATED WITH

RELOCATION OF SOUTH pump STATION
CAS PROJECT 4

Craig A. Smith and Associate

Station on the Golden Beach CIP pr

ject Manager

e s L T e

CRAIG A, SMITH & ASSOCIATES

7777 Glades Road « Syite 4 0+ Boca Raton, Florida 33434

ng Contractorg

NO. 08-146

7 - Denied per email from .
2127/09

from

2/27,
9 - Denied per email from
2/27/09, to

0

f Palms to

. 7 per emall from Paul Abbott

PROJECT

Approved Amount

$ 6,800.00
$17,010.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 2,200.00
$ 1,050.00
$ 1,050.00

, to be Completed by others
109, to be Completed by others

be completeq by others

$ 4,550.00

amount for bénd $ 504.00

7

original plang Sheet #C-10

T91.9289

——————

—
$34,164.90

"*Phonl k!dl.3l4.4445 = 30

———— Fax

s (CAS) js addressing Southeastem Engineering Contractors,
Inc’s (SEC) request for additiona] ¢ompensation regarding the relocation of the South Pump
oject. A Summary of SEC’s request is as follows:

Denjegd Amount
==1C0 Amount

$ 8,587.50

$15,270.00

$ 1,600.00

$ 6,174.00
———
$31,631.50

!6!.79!.9!]

Due to the change in Quantities, Seven-and-one-hajf (7 %) days will be added to the contract
time based on Moneyftime on original request letter, -

5,461,440
]

i

et

G v

A o .

g



et s e,

Mr. Fabio Angarita
March 3, 2009
Page 2 of 2

In regard to SEC’s request of $1,352.30 for additionaf Compensation g field modify structures

9 and #80, CAS is in agreement that the cost is consistent with Current industry standards
and should pg approveqd.

Sincerely,

CRAIG A, SMITH & ASSOCIATES

Jay Beaton
Vice President of Construction Management

cc Alexander Diaz, Town of Golden Beach
Pauj Abbott, Skyline Management Group, Inc,
Rodney Carrera, C3Ts
Richard Blanco, C3ts

«» — s




Page 1 of 1

Eddie [edd.sec@comcast.net]

Sent: Monday, March 23, 2009 9:49 AM
To: Rodney Carrero
Cc: ed.sec@oomcast.net; 'Fabio Angan'ta'; Viv.SEC@comcast.net; Ramon Ca

Gerarg Hills; Ptgbhtl@aol.com; Pt@skyline gmt.com: Wendy@skylinemgm
aruso@craigasmith.com; aIexdiaz@townofgoldenbeach.or

Subject: Golden Beach Drive Streetscape lmprovements; Relocation of So
Attachments: SEC Letter Sequence 009 ps Relocation Costs Acceptance, pdf

Eddie Domingyez
Southeastern Engineen'ng Contractors, Inc.

YInn Nnnnn

A

(L



N o St

3
£
i

ST TR N R i,

© o

SOUTHEAST UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CORpP

. Su CTOR:
CoNTRACTOR: SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. BEONTRA
12054 Nw 98th AVENUE SOUTHEAST UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CORP
HIALEAH GARDENS FL. 33018 1860 NW 59 AVE
TEL 305 557 - 4226 SUNRISE FL, 33313
FAX 305 557 - 8568 PH: (954) 731-5552 FX: (954) 731-522¢
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER No,
Suuc No:

DATE: 4/15/2009

PL B RADE FEED R S EA 9 $14,000.00 126,000.00
FPL Sp OXINSTALL EA 4 $6,500.00 $26,000.99
FPL HAND MOLE INSTALL 48~ EA 5 $1,400.00 $7,000.00
FPL HAND HOLE INSTALL 24~ EA es $180.00 $11,700.00
FPL HAND HOLE INSTALL 30~ EA 21 $220.00 $4,620.00

Total increage: $175,320.00

All terms and conditions of the original subcontract
apply to the above work,

THIS CHANGE ORDER: $ 175,320.00
SIGNATURE 2N ORDER T0 PROCEED.

SUBCONTRACTOR:

(Authorized Signature) / (Authorized Signaturs)
ANTHONEEL ALLEN-PRESIDENT
(Printsd Name and Title) (Printed Name and Title)
4/15/2009
{Dats) (Date)
1860 NW 59 AVE

Phone: (954)731-5552
SUNRISE FLORIDA , 33313

Page 1 of 2 Fax: (954)731-5220

g

Ea—




